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DECLARATION OF CANDIDACY TRACKING  
FOR 2025 INCUMBENT RETENTION JUDGES  

  
Date Declaration of 
Candidacy Received in 
Department of State  

  
Court/Incumbent Judge’s Name  
  

   
SUPREME COURT  

 12/12/24 
12/13/24 
12/20/24 

Christine L. Donohue  
Kevin M. Dougherty  
David N. Wecht  

   
SUPERIOR COURT  

 12/16/24 Alice B. Dubow  
   
COMMONWEALTH COURT  

12/16/24  Michael H. Wojcik  
   
COMMON PLEAS   

  
12/16/24   

                             12/31/24 
  
 

                             12/19/24 
                       Not Running 

  12/12/24 
 12/17/24 
12/27/24  

  12/16/24 
  12/17/24 

                                  1/2/25 
  
                            

                             12/27/24 
  
  

                            12/26/24 
 12/13/24  

                            12/16/24  
  
                             

Adams-District 51  
Christina M. Simpson  
Shawn C. Wagner  
  
Allegheny-District 5  
Edward J. Borkowski  
Kathryn M. Hens-Greco  
Alan D. Hertzberg  
Beth A. Lazzara  
Jennifer S. McCrady  
Hugh F. McGough  
Dan D. Regan  
Dwayne D. Woodruff  
  
Beaver-District 36  
Dale M. Fouse  
  
Berks-District 23  
Patrick T. Barrett  
Eleni V. Dimitriou Geishauser  
James M. Lillis  
 
  



                           
  12/10/24 

  
   

                       Not Running 
1/2/25 
1/3/25  

  
  

                       Not Running 
  
   

 12/16/24 
  
  

 12/11/24 
  
  

                             12/26/24 
  
  

Not Running    
  
  

 12/16/24 
  
  

                             12/26/24 
                                 1/2/25 
                             12/23/24 

  
  

12/16/24  
 12/16/24 

  
  

                       Not Running 
  
  

 12/12/24 
  
  

                       Not Running 
  
  

1/3/25 
                              
 

Bradford-District 42  
Evan Williams  
  
Bucks-District 7   
Jeffrey L. Finley  
Brian T. McGuffin   
Raymond F. McHugh   
  
Butler-District 50  
Timothy F. McCune  
  
Cambria-District 47  
Tamara R. Bernstein  
  
Centre-District 49  
Katherine V. Oliver  
  
Chester-District 15  
Allison B. Royer  
  
Clearfield-District 46  
Fredric J. Ammerman  
  
Cumberland-District 9  
Jessica E. Brewbaker  
  
Delaware-District 32  
Margaret J. Amoroso  
Dominic F. Pileggi  
Anthony D. Scanlon  
  
Erie-District 6  
John J. Mead  
Joseph M. Walsh  
  
Forest & Warren-District 37  
Maureen A. Skerda  
  
Franklin & Fulton-District 39  
Todd M. Sponseller  
  
Greene-District 13  
Louis M. Dayich  
  
Lackawanna-District 45  
Andrew J. Jarbola  
  
 



 
 12/11/24 

                             12/11/24 
  
                        

                       Not Running 
  
  

12/11/24 
  
  

                       Not Running 
  
 

 12/12/24 
                        Not running 

  
  

                             12/23/24 
                             12/23/24 

 12/17/24 
  
  

                       Not Running 
 12/13/24 
 12/13/24 

  
 

12/16/24 
  
  

 12/16/24 
 12/11/24 
 12/19/24 

                                  1/3/25 
 12/13/24 

 Not Running– 
Revoked Declaration 

              12/19/24 
12/10/24 

              12/19/24 
12/11/24 
12/19/24 

1/2/25  
 12/16/24 

              12/19/24 
 12/16/24 

  

Lancaster-District 2  
Dennis E. Reinaker  
Thomas B. Sponaugle  
  
Lawrence-District 53  
David H. Acker  
  
Lycoming-District 29  
Nancy L. Butts  
  
Mifflin-District 58  
Aaron L. Gingrich  
  
Monroe-District 43  
Jonathan Mark  
Arthur L. Zulick  
  
Montgomery-District 38  
Daniel J. Clifford  
Todd D. Eisenberg  
Risa Vetri Ferman  
  
Northampton-District 3  
Anthony S. Beltrami  
Samuel P. Murray  
Paula A. Roscioli  
  
Northumberland-District 8  
Paige Rosini  
  
Philadelphia-District 1  
Gwendolyn N. Bright  
Glenn B. Bronson  
Ann M. Butchart  
Scott DiClaudio  
Michael Fanning  
 
Abbe F. Fletman  
Daine A. Grey, Jr. 
Christopher P. Mallios  
Walter J. Olszewski  
Frank Palumbo  
Ourania Papademetriou  
Tracy Roman  
Stephanie M. Sawyer  
Susan I. Schulman  
Lyris F. Younge  
  



 
 

 12/16/24 
  
  

12/11/24 
 
 

  12/26/24  
  
  

                                 1/2/25 
  
  

               12/19/24 
 12/13/24 
 12/12/24 

  
  

 12/13/24 
Not Running  

 12/10/24 
 12/16/24 

  
  
  
  
  
  

 
Somerset-District 16  
Scott P. Bittner  
  
Susquehanna-District 34  
Jason J. Legg  
 
Tioga-District 4  
George W. Wheeler  
  
Washington-District 27  
John F. DiSalle  
  
Westmoreland-District 10  
Timothy A. Krieger  
Scott O. Mears, Jr. 
Harry F. Smail, Jr. 
  
York-District 19  
Joseph C. Adams  
Maria Musti Cook  
Michael W. Flannelly  
Christopher N. Menges  

   
PHILADELPHIA MUNICIPAL COURT  

Not Running- 
Revoked Declaration 

                             12/13/24 
                             12/20/24 
                                  1/3/25 
                             12/13/24 
                             12/24/24 

 Martin S. Coleman  
 
David H. Conroy  
Jacquelyn M. Frazier-Lyde  
Henry Lewandowski  
Wendy L. Pew  
T. Francis Shields  
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